(b) (1) While a proceeding involving a license, permit, or other entitlement for use is pending, and for 12 months following the date
a final decision is rendered in the proceeding, an officer of an agency shall not accept, solicit, or direct a contribution of more than
five hundred dollars ($500) one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) from any party or a party’s agent, or from any participant
or a participant’s agent if the officer knows or has reason to know that the participant has a financial interest, as that term is used
in Article 1 (commencing with Section 87100) of Chapter 7.

[...]

(c) (1) Before rendering any decision in a proceeding involving a license, permit, or other entitlement for use, each officer of the
agency who received a contribution within the preceding 12 months in an amount of more than five hundred dollars ($500) one
thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) from a party or from any participant shall disclose that fact on the record of the
proceeding. An officer of an agency shall not make, participate in making, or in any way attempt to use the officer’s official
position to influence the decision in a proceeding involving a license, permit, or other entitlement for use if the officer has willfully